respective allotment of Shares. 

2. Whether the scheme is in 
terms of SEBI (SBEB) 
Regulations, 2021 (if 
applicable);  

Yes 

3. Total number of shares 
covered by these options;  

The total number of equity shares  to be offered under 
the PSP 2025 shall not exceed 1,500,000 (One million 
and five hundred thousand only) equity shares, having 
face value of INR 10 /- (Rupee Ten only). 

4. Pricing formula;  The equity shares will be allotted at Face value of 
equity share. 

5. Options vested;  Not Applicable. 
6. Time within which option may 

be exercised;

[...]

Not Applicable. 
8. Money realized by exercise of 

options;  
Not Applicable. 

9. The total number of shares 
arising as a result of exercise 
of option;  

The total number of equity shares of the Company to 
be offered under the PSP 2025 shall not exceed 
1,500,000 (One million and five hundred thousand 
only) equity shares, having face value of INR 10 /- 
(Rupee Ten only). 

10. Options lapsed;  Not Applicable 
11. Variation of terms of options;  Not Applicable 
12. Brief details of significant 

terms;  
As per the PSP 2025, the NRC will offer Shares to Mr.